From: Support Bopwaiariki

Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 9:06 AM

To: Hana Crengle

Subject: FW: Consultation on an application to establish Suzanne Aubert Catholic School,
Papamoa

Hi Hana,

Forwarding the message below from Te Ranga School.

Cheers,
Melissa Pineda | Business Support Coordinator

1144 Pukaki Street, Rotorua
education.govt.nz

From: Brendan Wilson [mailto:principal@teranga.school.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 23 October 2019 8:51 AM

To: Support Bopwaiariki <Support.bopw@education.govt.nz>; i 9(2)(a)
Subject: Re: Te Puke schools: Consultation on an application to establish Suzanne Aubert Catholic School, Papamoa
Hi Hana,

The proposed school in Papamoa will have no negative impact on Te Ranga School.

Thanks
Brendan

On Tue, 22 Oct 2019 at 15:22, Support Bopwaiariki <Support.bopw(@education.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia Ora Koutou

In 2017, the Minister of Education agreed to enter into negotiations to integrate a new State Integrated
Year 1-6 Catholic Primary school in Papamoa, Tauranga.

The proposed school is to be situated on a site owned by the Catholic proprietor on the corner of Golden
Sands Drive and The Boulevard, Papamoa, and known as Suzanne Aubert Catholic School.

In considering whether to establish and integrate the proposed new school, the Minister wishes to
know the views of other schools about impacts on the local schooling network.

You may be aware that the new Catholic school proposal in Papamoa was first consulted on during 2015-
2016, when proposals for new State Integrated schools were identified as part of sector and community
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W PHIALALY SEHD0L 1as changed and a smaller school 1s now proposed (maximum 250 students).

Details of the proposed new Catholic school

The details that have been negotiated with the Ministry are as follows:

a  The Proprietor is the Roman Catholic Bishop of Hamilton.
b Suzanne Aubert Catholic School would provide co-educational education for Year 1-6 students.

¢ The proposed new school would be built on a site on the corner of Golden Sands Drive and The
Boulevard, Papamoa East, Tauranga.

d  The Proprietor has defined the special character as Catholic in character, and established by the
Proprietor to serve the families and wider Catholic community of Papamoa and Te Puke.

e The school would open in Term 1, 2021.

£ The 2021 opening roll would be 80, increasing in progressive increments each year to a Maximum
Roll of 250 by 2026,

g  The non-preference roll would be 10%.
h  The proprietor will meet the costs of building the school.

i A map of the proposed catchment for the school is attached. Tt would serve the areas of Papamoa and
Te Puke.

If your Board wishes to comment on, support, or raise concerns about the proposed new school because of
effects on your roll, we would appreciate hearing from you by November 15", 2019 by return email to
me.

If you have any questions, I would be happy to assist you.

Nga Mihi

Hana

WLM (Hons) PG Dip (Child Advocacy) | Senior Advisor | Sector Enablement and Support
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From: Support Bopwaiariki

Sent: Thursday, 24 October 2019 5:03 PM

To: Hana Crengle

Subject: FW: Consultation on an application to establish Suzanne Aubert Catholic School,
Papamoa

Hi Hana,

Forwarding the message below from Mt Maunganui Primary.

Cheers,
Melissa Pineda | Business Support Coordinator

1144 Pukaki Street, Rotorua

education.govt.nz

From: Juliet Rowan [mailto:julietr@mtprimary.school.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 24 October 2019 4:45 PM

To: Support Bopwaiariki <Support.bopw@education.govt.nz>

Cc: D Harris <damienh@mtprimary.school.nz>
Subject: Re: Te Puke schools: Consultation on an application to establish Suzanne Aubert Catholic School, Papamoa

Kia ora Hana

By way of feedback on Suzanne Aubert Catholic School:

The Mount Maungaui Primary School Board of Trustees are in agreement that we don’t see the proposed
Catholic school as having any impact on MMPS, however we are happy that there will be an option for
families in the Papamoa/Te Puke area who would like to send their children to a Catholic school.

Nga mihi

Juliet Rowan
Chair, Mount Primary Board of Trustees

On Tue, 22 Oct 2019 at 15:50, Support Bopwaiariki <Support.bopw(@education.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia Ora Koutou

In 2017, the Minister of Education agreed to enter into negotiations to integrate a new State Integrated
Year 1-6 Catholic Primary school in Papamoa, Tauranga.

The proposed school is to be situated on a site owned by the Catholic proprietor on the corner of Golden
Sands Drive and The Boulevard, Papamoa, and known as Suzanne Aubert Catholic School.
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From: Hana Crengle

Sent: Friday, 1 November 2019 1:35 PM
To: Danny Dunham
Subject: RE: Papamoa Catholic School Proposal

Thank you Danny
Keep on the lookout for more of these.

Hana
Hana Crenile LLB LLM (Hons) PG Dip (Child Advocacy) | Senior Advisor | Sector Enablement and Support

From: Danny Dunham

Sent: Friday, 1 November 2019 1:34 PM

To: Hana Crengle <Hana.Crengle@education.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Papamoa Catholic Schoal Proposal

Hi Hana
This was in the support inbox for you.
Kind regards

Danny Dunham | Senior Support Officer - Business Support
132 First Avenue, Tauranga.

From: Anna MacKinnon [mailto:amackinnon@stmarystga.school.nz]
Sent: Friday, 1 November 2019 1:25 PM

To: Support Bopwaiariki <Support.bopw@education.govt.nz>
Subject: Papamoa Catholic School Proposal

Kia ora Hana,

I've attached a screenshot of all the responses from the BOT in relation to the proposed new
Catholic School in Papamoa. The feedback is completely positive and fully supportive. We are all
very excited about this proposal and what it means for our Catholic community and for Catholic
education.

Kind regards,







nna THacZinuon

Acting Principal

St Mary's Catholic School
13th Avenue
Tauranga

s 9(2)(a)
amackinnon@stmarystga.school.nz





































By signing this Agreement, each representative of the Proprietor confirms that s/he has the
authority to sign for and on behalf of the Proprietor, and that the Proprietor is and will remain a
body corporate with capacity to enter into this Agreement under s 421(3) of the Act.

Signed on the 5™ day of /Mewols 2020 by:

Her Majesty the Queen in right of New Zealand, acting by and through the Minister of
Education:
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